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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Montague Burton Trophy Hillclimb
3 August 2014

K T Green

Final Results

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder Record 67.65 06/04/2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Acespeed

Run1 Run2 Best Points

87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car

1a

David Taylor44 1A 1 71.51 71.84 72.33 71.51H 16.14Morris Cooper 'S'

David Holden43 1A 2 73.94 82.46 73.94H 13.71Alpine Renault A110

Andrew Jeffery41 1A 3 78.17 78.71 79.57 78.17H 9.48Austin Mini Cooper S

Nina Ellis Feather737 1A 4 84.87 83.26 83.26H S 4.39Smart Roadster

Aimee Unwin37 1A 5 87.19 87.27 87.19H S 0.46Smart Roadster

David Spaull42 1A N SH Morris Mini

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 66.79 05/12/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

CG Motorsport

Run1 Run2 Best Points

86.79

Run4

James Kerr  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1928 T

Car

1b

Ian Butcher61 1B 1 69.50 68.12 67.57 67.57H S 19.22Renault 5 GT

Daniel Hollis63 1B 2 68.32 73.38 67.66 67.66H 19.13Honda Integra R

William Roberts761 1B 3 88.47 69.56 69.32 69.32H S 17.47Renault 5 GT

Simon Medley57 1B 4 70.59 70.35 69.60 69.60H 17.19Peugeot 205 GTi

David West62 1B 5 75.96 70.19 70.19Peugeot 106 GTi

Karl Jackson60 1B 6 70.45 70.26 70.28 70.26H 16.53Honda S2000

Deryck Jones58 1B 7 70.34 70.82 71.15 70.34H 16.45Peugeot 205 GTi

Mike Geen59 1B 8 86.00 70.59 70.35 70.35H 16.44Honda S2000

Quin Evans50 1B 9 71.34 70.88 70.88H 15.91Honda S2000

Charlie Mason46 1B 10 73.06 73.49 72.55 72.55Peugeot 205 GTi

Oliver Roberts51 1B 11 73.84 80.93 73.75 73.75H S 13.04Renaul Clio Williams

Mick Walker56 1B 12 76.05 76.98 75.33 75.33H 11.46Renault Clio Cup

Emily Evans750 1B 13 75.37 75.76 75.37H 11.42Honda S2000

Jake Wallis52 1B 14 78.02 77.59 75.99 75.99Renault 5

Samantha Laslett55 1B 15 78.13 77.73 76.04 76.04H 10.75Mazda MX5

Robin Haslam53 1B 16 82.91 82.91MG F Trophy

Georgina Roberts751 1B 17 86.45 87.64 88.13 86.45H S 0.34Renault Clio Williams

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc

Holder Record 62.36 06/06/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

DM Keith Skoda

Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car

1c

Richard Archbould79 1C 1 64.99 65.30 64.85 64.85H 17.51Mitsubishi Evo 6

Peter Milne77 1C 2 65.56 64.86 65.81 64.86H 17.50Mitsubishi Evo 9

Graham Cox78 1C 3 65.07 66.12 65.37 65.07H 17.29Mitsubishi Evo 8

Jeff Allan76 1C 4 71.89 72.45 71.28 71.28TVR T350C

Mark Richardson75 1C 5 76.78 76.72 81.12 76.72H 5.64Audi A3 Quattro Sport
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Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B or 1C

Holder Record 70.46 05/10/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Martin Rowe  Car Honda S2000  CC 1997 

Car

1f

Matt Clarke40 1F 1 71.42 70.82 70.82Austin Mini

Peter Fletcher39 1F 2 82.46 81.44 81.44Speedwell Sprite

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder Record 60.29 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

David Auden Insurance

Run1 Run2 Best Points

79.54

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2a

Robert Bellerby88 2A 1 61.49 60.93 61.21 60.93H S 18.61Sylva Striker

Michael Bellerby87 2A 2 61.63 66.41 61.68 61.63H 17.91Sylva Striker

Mike Smith788 2A 3 62.64 62.49 63.87 62.49S Sylva Striker

Leon Franks86 2A 4 70.08 70.28 69.26 69.26Sylva Striker MK3

Bill Stevenson85 2A 5 75.93 75.67 75.67S Westfield SE

Carol Stevenson785 2A 6 80.02 78.25 78.25S Westfield SE

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder Record 59.08 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

KT Green

Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.33

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2b

Chris Howard-Harris96 2B 1 60.85 60.25 59.84 59.84Caterham 7

Derek Leetham97 2B 2 61.88 61.47 61.47H S 16.86Westfield SEiW

Simon Ambler98 2B 3 63.08 62.53 63.11 62.53H 15.80Caterham R Sport

John Prickett797 2B 4 63.05 63.65 62.88 62.88H S 15.45Westfield SEiW

Lynn Gilbert796 2B 5 66.86 63.48 63.18 63.18Caterham S Light

Robert Macvean94 2B 6 83.22 67.61 67.28 67.28H 11.05Tiger Super Sport

Terry Marshall95 2B RETH S Caterham R400

Richard Palmer795 2B RETH S Caterham R400

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Specialist Cars not complying with 2a/2b/2e

Holder Record 60.96 07/06/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.08

Run4

Robert Bellerby  Car Sylvia Riot  CC 998 

Car

2d

Robert Bellerby103 2D 1 F/R 61.58 61.65 61.58H S 16.50Sylva Riot

Mike Smith803 2D 2 71.71 67.67 67.51 67.51S Sylva Riot

Peter Robinson102 2D 3 72.97 71.71 72.12 71.71H 6.37Tiger Cat E1

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder Record 62.53 09/22/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.53

Run4

Ben Lovell  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2e

Tracey Taylor-West106 2E 1 76.51 63.28 63.37 63.28H 19.25Lotus Elise

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder Record 63.44 09/17/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car

3a

Bill Needham110 3A 1 87.42 86.86 86.86H Coldwell Mini

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder Record 60.51 10/07/2001 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Askham Bryan College

Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.51

Run4

Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1396 

Car

3b

Vini Dobson120 3B 1 62.08 61.83 62.40 61.83H 18.68VW Golf

Sarah Bosworth107 3B 2 62.59 62.86 62.35 62.35H 18.16Lotus Elise
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Ralph Pinder119 3B 3 63.99 64.74 64.10 63.99H 16.52Peugeot 205 GTi

Richard Hargreaves118 3B 4 64.61 64.75 64.61H 15.90Ford Escort RS2000

Steve Bailey116 3B 5 66.19 66.76 65.86 65.86Peugeot 205 GTi

Brian Lee117 3B 6 71.77 71.77H 8.74Lotus Elan S4

Rod Wheat115 3B 7 73.03 72.46 72.46Ford Racing Puma

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.32 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Select Group Security

Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steve Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 S

Car

3c

Donald McCaskill124 3C 1 58.36 59.40 58.79 58.36Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5

Simon Dawes123 3C 2 63.55 64.02 63.46 63.46H 14.86Porsche 911

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder Record 57.32 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3f

Steven Brown131 3F 1 58.30 58.64 58.30Westfield Megabusa

Andrew Steel130 3F 2 60.82 60.53 60.52 60.52Westfield SE

Jonathan Woolfitt128 3F 3 65.05 64.14 64.14Mac1 Worx

Roger Slater129 3F DNFSylva Striker

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 54.34 07/08/2007 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car

4a

Richard Vaughan137 4A 1 58.98 DNF 58.98H 15.36OMS PRSL

Sarah Holdsworth140 4A 2 59.02 R/F 59.02H S 15.32Radical Prosport

Dale Cordingley840 4A 3 61.29 59.70 59.70H S 14.64Radical Prosport

Paul Woolfitt136 4A 4 62.91 62.88 62.88H 11.46ZCar Mini

Chris Thomas38 4A 5 64.83 63.71 62.88 62.88ZCars Mini

Derek Kessell138 4A 6 63.80 63.29 63.29H 11.05Maguire Mini Cooper

Keith Hardy139 4A 7 64.26 63.87 63.87H 10.47Radical SR3

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder Record 52.79 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

REIS

Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car

5a

Bradley Dickerson155 5A 1 55.25 54.75 54.89 54.75Jedi Mk 4

John Munro845 5A 2 57.53 55.74 55.31 55.31S OMS 2000M

Steve Owen167 5A 3 56.01 56.38 56.45 56.01HBLS 16.78OMS 28

Darren Gumbley147 5A 4 56.40 56.06 56.06BL Force PT

Fergus Duncan154 5A 5 56.23 56.08 56.64 56.08OMS 2000M

Ed Carter150 5A 6 57.71 57.70 56.25 56.25H S 16.54Jedi MK1

Simon Andrews152 5A 7 56.30 F/R 58.04 56.30LS OMS 28

Andy Dunbar156 5A 8 58.14 56.57 56.57BL Force PT

Keith Weeks153 5A 9 DNF 58.28 56.79 56.79Image FF5

Roy Munro145 5A 10 56.89 56.94 56.99 56.89S OMS 2000M

Harry Pick146 5A 11 59.09 58.27 59.02 58.27OMS Hornett

Steve Carter850 5A 12 59.70 58.47 58.56 58.47H S 14.32Jedi MK1

Simon Bailey149 5A 13 58.84 58.69 59.22 58.69H 14.10OMS 2000M

Wil Ker151 5A 14 63.72 58.93 59.30 58.93H 13.86OMS CF09

Lynn Owen867 5A 15 62.79 62.74 62.49 62.49HBLS 10.30Force PT

Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder Record 60.95 04/11/2004 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car

5b
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Ben Tranter159 5B 1 61.84 61.76 61.12 61.12H S 19.83Vector TF93K

Robert Spedding859 5B 2 62.61 62.59 62.82 62.59H S 18.36Vector TF93K

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 07/08/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5c

Paul Martin164 5C 1 56.24 55.44 56.24 55.44H 13.95OMS 2000M

John Stockley163 5C 2 58.87 58.15 58.42 58.15OMS 2000M

Stephen Elliott165 5C 3 58.90 58.57 58.36 58.36S OMS 2000M

Cathy Elliott865 5C 4 65.38 58.39 58.87 58.39S OMS 2000M

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 51.87 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.87

Run4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 S

Car

5d

Neville Rollason170 5D 1 55.76 54.80 54.83 54.80HBL 17.07OMS 25

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 49.73 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.73

Run4

Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 S

Car

5e

Jason Mourant176 5E 1 54.36 54.38 53.97 53.97HB 15.76OMS 25

Bill Hutchins175 5E 2 56.37 55.11 55.20 55.11S Pilbeam MP58H

Tony Luxton875 5E 3 61.02 59.23 58.76 58.76H S 10.97Pilbeam MP58H

Sponsor

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder Record 71.28 08/02/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Les Procter  Car Austin Healey Sebring Sprite  CC 1380 

Car

6A

Les Procter180 6A 1 71.95 71.80 71.47 71.47H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite

Sponsor

Class  AUSTIN HEALEY CARS

Holder Record 65.84 08/02/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Stuart Bullas  Car AH Sprite MK1  CC 1380 

Car

18

Murray Wakeham20 18 1 F/R 67.86 67.86AH Ashley Sprite

David Abram17 18 2 68.70 68.85 68.70AH Sebring Sprite

Richard Mason23 18 3 69.04 70.33 69.04A H 3000 MkII

Paul Baker24 18 4 69.26 69.22 69.22AH Sprite

Pat Cooper22 18 5 70.45 71.11 70.45A H 100/6

Colin Gale21 18 6 71.31 71.41 71.31Austin Healey Sprite

Joe Mackrell18 18 7 72.92 71.56 71.56Austin Healey

Jonathan Alder16 18 8 74.44 74.35 74.35Austin Healey Sprite

Trish Cecile-Pritchard19 18 9 80.43 78.49 78.49Healey 3000

Sponsor

Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 1 Road-going up to 125bhp List 1a tyres

Holder Record 67.21 01/01/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Malcom Hickey  Car Caterham  CC 1800 

Car

23A

Steffan Eldred511 23A 1 68.01 67.67 67.14 67.14Caterham

Paul Boston510 23A 2 67.85 67.65 67.68 67.65Caterham 7

Gary Beezer509 23A 3 71.03 68.59 69.09 68.59Caterham 7

Clive Marsden505 23A 4 69.75 70.11 69.00 69.00Caterham 7

John Clarke507 23A 5 70.66 71.94 72.16 70.66Caterham 7

James Martin506 23A 6 71.55 71.02 70.91 70.91Caterham 7

Rebecca Boston610 23A 7 74.74 78.82 75.08 74.74Caterham 7
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Sponsor

Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 2 Road-going up to 160bhp (varies on engine type) List 1a tyres

Holder Record 65.02 01/01/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Richard Price  Car Caterham  CC 1600 

Car

23B

Andrew Willoughby533 23B 1 67.19 66.33 85.84 66.33Caterham 7

Paul Collins532 23B 2 68.28 67.32 67.21 67.21Caterham S Light

Chris Bramall528 23B 3 68.98 68.90 67.93 67.93Caterham 7

Graham Howard534 23B 4 68.42 68.93 68.66 68.42Caterham 7

Robert Spencer531 23B 5 76.17 69.00 71.32 69.00Caterham S Light

Mike Cocker525 23B 6 69.11 69.54 69.56 69.11Caterham 7

John Bransfield526 23B 7 71.95 70.20 70.32 70.20Caterham 7

Roger Legg527 23B 8 72.40 73.10 72.21 72.21Caterham

Sponsor

Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 3 Road-going up to 160bhp (varies on engine type) List 1b tyres

Holder Record 61.22 01/01/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

David Nelson  Car Caterham Superlight  CC 1796 

Car

23C

Oliver Wright551 23C 1 63.65 63.97 63.49 63.49Caterham

Graham Wardall553 23C 2 63.50 64.50 64.00 63.50Caterham

David Horne552 23C 3 66.29 65.96 65.16 65.16H Caterham 7

Andy Taylor550 23C 4 67.98 67.90 67.28 67.28Caterham S Light

James  Thornton547 23C 5 67.35 77.84 67.90 67.35Caterhan R Sport SV

Philip Matchwick545 23C 6 69.84 68.95 68.37 68.37Caterham R Sport

Sponsor

Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 4 Road-going up to 190bhp List 1b tyres

Holder Record 60.08 01/01/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Chris Howard Harris  Car Caterham  CC 1795 

Car

23D

Mike Sankey567 23D 1 62.76 61.97 61.91 61.91Caterham 7

Chris Alston563 23D 2 64.23 63.73 64.16 63.73Caterham S Sprint

Sponsor

Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 5 Road-going (anything goes) List 1b tyres

Holder Record 60.13 08/02/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Shaun Elwell  Car Caterham 7  CC 1999 

Car

23E

Shaun Elwell579 23E 1 60.55 59.89 59.39 59.39S Caterham 7

David Nelson578 23E 2 60.66 60.49 61.95 60.49Caterham S Light

Stuart Miller580 23E 3 61.53 61.25 60.50 60.50Caterham S Light

Dave Gemzoe577 23E 4 131.49 62.74 63.74 62.74Caterham 7

Simon Harrison-Moore576 23E 5 64.67 63.94 63.53 63.53Caterham

Graham Denholm575 23E 6 65.07 64.43 64.43Caterham 7

Gill Elwell679 23E 7 67.94 95.55 68.64 67.94S Caterham 7

Sponsor

Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 6 Anything goes - any tyres

Holder Record 59.11 01/01/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham  CC 1396 

Car

23F

Simon Rogers593 23F 1 58.14 58.01 58.51 58.01Caterham

Robert Margel592 23F 2 61.17 81.13 61.84 61.17Caterham

Simon Jenks589 23F 3 112.35 62.07 61.38 61.38LS Caterham

Mark Durrant590 23F 4 111.01 61.43 61.72 61.43Caterham 7

Joy Hoyle562 23F 5 65.33 64.71 64.47 64.47S Caterham 7

Sponsor

Class Bugatti Classic

Holder Record 64.58 08/05/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Martin Jones  Car Lotus 51A  CC 1600 

Car

24

03/08/2014 Page 5 of 6Issued: 17:35.33 Pages



Martin Jones32 24 1 63.55 62.84 62.84Lotus 51A

Nick Stephens31 24 2 65.15 64.32 64.32Lotus 51B

Les Buck33 24 3 66.77 67.01 66.77Lotus 61FF

Grant Cratchley34 24 4 69.59 68.96 68.96Lotus 61MX FF

John Newton35 24 5 73.22 72.43 72.43AH MK1 Sprite

Christopher Wigdor30 24 6 79.89 78.29 78.29Jaguar C-Type
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